BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2022-158

AUTHORIZING THE DESIGNATED MISCELLANEOUS REFUND

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach collects fees for various services and programs and occasionally it is necessary to refund the payment of the fee when the service or program is cancelled or otherwise not provided; and

WHEREAS, upon the recommendation of the appropriate Borough Official it is necessary for the governing body to authorize the legitimate refund of the fee paid.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey as follows:

The following refund is hereby authorized:

<u>Refund Purpose:</u>	Refund to:	Refund Amount:
Bulk Item Sticker	Thomas J. Coan	\$10.00
	612 Third Avenue	
	Bradley Beach, NJ 07720	

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of said Resolution be forwarded to the Chief Financial Officer.

Seconded by Councilman Bonnell and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	Х			
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Mr. Sexsmith	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Fox	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the June 14, 2022 Council Business Meeting.

Érica Kostyz

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk